

# FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

3 **9**0075**1**83

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property  Transfer Act of 1988		For Use By County		
•••••		Recorder's Office		
	Peacock Oil Company	County		
Buyer:	Rhea Weiss, Sarah Weiss, Ethel Weiss	Date		
Docume	ent No.:	Doc. No.		
		Vol Page		
		Rec'd by:		
1. PRO	OPERTY IDENTIFICATION: 3716 West North Avenue, Sto	ne Park		
Α.	OPERTY IDENTIFICATION: Address of property: 3716 West North Avenue, Sto City of Vi	ilage Township		
	Permanent Keal Estate Index No.: 15-04-103-001, 15-04-103-0	02, 15-04-103-011, 15-04-103-041		
B.	Legal Description.			
	Section 4 Township 35 North	Range 12 East		
	Enter or attach current regal description in this area:			
	Addition, a Subdivision of Section 4, Town East of the Third Principal Meridian, Nor Boundary line, according to the plat ther as document 10262949 in Cock County, Illi the North 1/2 of Lot 12 in Block 4 in H. World's Fair Addition in Section 4, Townsh East of the Third Principal Meridian, lyi Boundary line in Cock County, Illinois.	th and South of the Indian eof recorded January 21, 1929 nois, and also Lot 11 and O. Stone and Company's ip 39 North, Range 12		
Prei	pared by: Jeffrey Hechtman Return to:	Jeffrey Hechtman		
,	Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	Someaschein Nath & Rosenthal		
	8000 Sears Tower, Chicago, IL 60606	3000 Sears Tower, Chicago, IL 60606		
<del></del>	AUTOO TOOL AUTO			
for any e the prop	•			
C.	Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 75 × 150 Acrease	·C		
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
		Industrial building		
		Farm, with buildings		
		Other, specify Car Wash		
II. NAT	TURE OF TRANSFER:			
		Yes No		
	(1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u>X</u>		
	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an			
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	<u>x</u>		
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	<u> </u>		

# UNOFFICIAL CO

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Peacock Oil Company, 115 Gaylord, Elk Grove Village 60007

Name and Current Address of Transferor

LaSalle National Bank,

53238

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trusi No

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: Gerald Sloan; President,

Peacock Oil Company, 115 Gaylord, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Name. Position (if any), and address

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferee: Rhea Weiss, Sarah Weiss, Ethel Weiss; 4900 N. Broadway, Chicago, IL 60640 Name and Current Address of Transferee

#### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(t) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding Pay other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator site facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, t eatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement or o herwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardor, substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such per on pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22, 18(a) of the Act states:

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), it cowner or operator, or both. of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may upcare it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

#### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No \_X Yes.

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes X No

Signs of substances leaching out o site  10. Is the facility currently operating und Control Board?  11. Is there any explanation needed for cl	er a variance granted b	y the Illinois Pollution	Yes	_ No _	
Signs of substances leaching out o site  10. Is the facility currently operating and		•			x
Signs of substances leaching out o		•		•	
	I TUC BLOADO FIODE TUC D	Mac of alopes of all other ton politic on o			-
( in ) in with filling thin thin the			r immediate	ly adiace	ent to the
Coping with fumes from subsurfa					
Temporary or more long-term mo Impaired usage of an on-site or no			iler		
Sampling and analysis of soils	initaring of assunduction	er at or near the site			-
Designation, by the IEPA of the I	EDUA, Of the release a	s "significant" under the Illinois Chen	nical Safety	ACI	ũ
Assignment of in-house maintena	ince statt to remove or	treat materials including soils, paveme	nt or other s	ufficial f	material
Use of a cleanup contractor to ren	nove or treat materials	including soils, pavement or other surf	iciai (nateni	NS vonConcel =	
property?		i1,di	رم	.1.	ें टॉ
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b	o) are Yes, have any of	the following actions or events been as	sociated wit	h a releas	se on the
the ground at this site?					
b. Have any hazardous substances or pe	etroleum, which were r	eleased, come into direct contact with			Û
substances or petroleum as required	under State or federal !	aws?	Yes	_ No_	X
		eportable "release" of any hazardous			••
9. Environmental Releases During Trans	feror's Ownership	4/			
still in effect for this property.	, rea, men mulcate win	and of not are the order of decree is	Yes	_ No_	X
final order or consent decree was en  c. If item b. was answered by checking		other or not the fine order or decree is			
b. Filing an environmental enforcemen		e Pollutico Control Board for which a	Yes	<b>M</b> 1 =	X
the property.			Yes	_ No_	
a. Written notification regarding know	n, suspected or alleged	l contamination on or emanating from			X
governmental actions?		// .	•		
8. Has the transferor or any facility on	the property or the p	property been the subject of any of th			••
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		<u> </u>	Yes	_ No_	X
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release For		ral Emergency Planning and Commu-		····	
Planning and Community Right-to-		an pursuant to the rederal emergency	Yes	No	<b>X</b>
<ul><li>a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Conting</li><li>b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous</li></ul>		•	Yes	140 _	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the fol	-	• • •	Ver	NI.	v
	) Navijem patiema maletica	on this manners.	Yes	_ NO_	X
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater treatment works?	r discharges (other thar	sewage) to a publicly owned	Va.	<b>N</b> 1-	
c Permits for any waste storage, waste		•	Yes	_ No_	X
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosp		enoral enemtion	Yes		
a. Permits for discharges of wastewate		•	Yes		
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the			V.	21	
along with this disclosure document.	- fallawing in second :	ship mad manage 0			
interest, attach a cite rian which identifies the	e location of each unit,	such site plan to be filed with the Envi	ronmental P	rotection	n Agency
If there are "YES" enswers to any of the at	bove items and the tran	nsfer is other than a mortgage or collat	eral assignn	nent of b	eneficial
Container Storage Area	<u>x</u>				
Storage Tank (Underground)	<u> </u>	Other Land Disposal Area		<del></del>	<u>x</u>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification			$\frac{x}{x}$
Incinerator	<u></u> X	Waste Recycling Operations			X
Waste Pile	X	Transfer Stations			X
Land Treatment	X	Septic Tanks			X
Surface Impoundment	<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units			<u>X</u>
Landfill	X_	Injection Wells		163	
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	S substances or petrolet YES NO	im:		YES	NO
4. Are there any of the following spec	ific units (operating or	closed) at the property which are or t	were used by	y the trai	nsferor (
		No X			
mental Protection Act?	•				
disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", a mental Protection Act?	as defined by the feder	al Resource Conservation and Recover	y Act and the	e Illinois	Environ
3. Has the transferor ever con Judes on disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", a mental Protection Act?	enitioni on the propert as defined by the feder	which involved the generation, transpal Resource Conservation and Recover	ortation, sto y Act and the	rage, tre e Illinois	eatment of Environ

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFIC	JAL_COPY
B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP O	
	r or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise
contracted with for the management of the site or real property:  Name: Stone Park Auto Car Wash, Inc.	
Name: Stone Park Auto Car wash, Inc.	
Type of business Automatic Car Wash & Gasol	ine Service Station
or properly usage	
or property usag	
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the follow	ving existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the trans-
feror, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real	
YES NO	YES NO
Landfill X	Injection WellsX
Surface Impoundment X	Wastewater Treatment UnitsX
Land Treatment X	Septic Tanks X
Waste Pile X	Transfer Stations X
Incinerator X	Waste Recycling Operations X
Storage Tank (Above Ground)X	Waste Treatment Detoxification X
Storage Tank (Underground) X	Other Land Disposal AreaX
Container Storage AreaX	
V. CERTIFICATION	
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible f	or gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted
is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.	4///
	My flen
	signature
0/	GORALD S. SCOME
4	type or print name
	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)
	0/.
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed	
(1)	OII -
<b>v</b>	But aller
	signature
	By: Kill Wiss
	type or print name
	FRANSPEREE OR TRANSPER SLIS (or on behalf of Transferce)
	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{K}_{\lambda}}$
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed	on
19	C)
	signature
	<b>V</b>
	type or print name
	LENDER

(Ch. 30, par 906)

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

The Transferor conveyed the property to Thomas Zapler pursuant to an Installment Agreement for Trustee's Deed dated October 18, 1977. Thomas Zapler assigned his interest under such Installment Agreement to Hillard Weiss on January 24, 1983. Hillard Weiss assigned two-thirds (2/3) of his interest equally to Julius Weiss and Selwyn Weiss on July 1, 1987. Hillard Weiss, Julius Weiss and Selwyn Weiss have assigned their interests to Transferee. Since October 18, 1977, Transferor has not been in possession of the property. As such, Transferor has no direct knowledge of the status or usage of the property since October 18, 1977. Transferor has inquired as to the status and usage of the property from Transferee, and has relied on Transferee's responses in octob.

Octob. answering the questions herein to the extent they pertain to the period from October 18, 1977 to the present.

5750R(1)

96075183

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office A 110.000

Muil To levin & Mosen Los 4051 Ord Onho, f Af Slawler 60000